

## **Cleveland City Council**

## Legislation Details

File #:	623-	-2023	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/12	/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/5/2	2023			Final action:	6/5/2023	
Enactment date:	6/5/2	2023			Enactment #:		
Effective date:	6/8/2	2023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Rescinding the designation of the former Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court Building as a Cleveland Landmark.						
Sponsors:	Richard A. Starr						
Indexes:	CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, CUYAHOGA COUNTY JUVENILE COURT, LANDMARK COMMISSION, WARD 05						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 623-2023-Rescinding former Cuyahoga County Juvenille Court Building landmark designation, 2. 623-2023 - SID Presentation - City Planning Commission _5.19_FINAL, 3. Final Version - City Record June 16, 2023 Page 76						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ad	tion	Result
6/5/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		ap	pproved	Pass
5/15/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		re	ad and referred to administrative review	